Ri 09-25-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
9.15.23		
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE COPY THEREOF. 1025583		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
 (a) Wu, Steven Z. (b) Hossainy, Syed F. A. (c) Harish, Sameer (d) Sanders-Millare, Deborra (e) Mirzaee, Daryush 	Name:Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc.Street Address:3200 Lakeside DriveCity:Santa ClaraCalifornia95054	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: USA	
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street And Copy of Recordation Form and Assignment Copy of Recordation Serial No. 09/851,877 Parent Application Serial No. 09/851,877 $_$ Yes \boxtimes No ne execution date of the application is: $\frac{5/1/01, 4/26/01, 5/4/01}{5/1/01, and 5/3/01}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Microparticle Coated Medical Device	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>THEODORE P. LOPEZ</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one (1)</u>	
Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u> City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoint information original document. <u>Theodore P. Lopez</u> 44,881 Name of Person Signing	in is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 5/9/0/ Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

PATENT REEL: 014508 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

STEVEN Z. WU, of 2299 Lenox Place, Santa Clara, CA 95054, SYED F. A. HOSSAINY, of 34325 Tupelo Street, Fremont, CA 94555, SAMEER HARISH, of 43505 Ocaso Corte, Fremont, CA 94539, DEBORRA SANDERS-MILLARE of 1430 Santa Inez Drive, San Jose, CA 95125, and DARYUSH MIRZAEE of 629 Ashbourne Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 hereby sell, assign and transfer to ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

MICROPARTICLE COATED MEDICAL DEVICE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of, 200	01.
1 talla	r
STEVEN Z. V	VU
State of <u>CAUFORNIA</u>)	
) ss.	
County of SANTA CLARA	
2001	
On MAY 1, 2003 - before me, JOEY IONGSON	
personally appeared STEVEL 2. WU	personally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



ÒTARY

- Page 1 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 014508 FRAME: 0306

Executed this 1st day of MAV

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)) ss. County of SANTA CLARA)

On <u>MAY 1, 2001</u> before me, <u>JJEY</u> TONGSON personally appeared <u>STED F.A. HOSSAINY</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(**S**) whose

name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JOEY TONGSON Commission #1242494 Natary Public - California Santa Clara County Ay Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2003 Executed this 47^{7} day of _____ 2001. SAMEER HARISH State of CALIFORNIA SS. County of SAMA CLARA) On MAY 4,2001 before me, JOEY TONGSON personally appeared SAMEER HARISH personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (whose name(X) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature (x) on the instrument the person (x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (x) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OTARY

- Page 2 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 014508 FRAME: 0307

, 2001.

Jebong Sanders Millare DEBORRA SANDERS-MILLARF State of CALIFORNIA) SS. County of SANTA (LAPA) On <u>NAY 1, 2001</u> before me, <u>JUEY TONGSON</u> personally appeared <u>DEBUREA SANDERS - MILLAPE</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(x) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/theyexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JOEY TONGSON Commission #1242494 Natary Public - California 💈 Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2003 NOTARY Executed this day of , 2001. DARYUSH MIRZAEE State of _____ County of _____ SS. On ______ before me, ______ personally appeared ______ personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Executed this 105 day of

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this _	day of	, 2001.
State of)	DEBORRA SANDERS-MILLARE
State of County of) ss.)	
On personally appeared	be	fore me, personally personally sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscri executed the same in h	bed to the within is/her/their author rument the perso	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they prized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this _	<u>3</u> day of	May , 2001. Dannah My DARYUSH MIRZAEE
State of <u>CALIFORA</u> IA County of <u>SAATA CL</u> APP) [.] SS.	Grintiobili Mildzritzz
On <u>MAN 3</u> , 2 personally appeared <u></u> known to me or proved name(s) is (are) subscril executed the same in hi	DAPY USH DAPY USH to me on the bar bed to the within s/her/their autho rument the perso	fore me, <u>JOEY</u> TONISSON <u>MIPZAEE</u> personally sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they- rized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their n(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
JOEY TO Commission Notary Public Santa Cla My Comm. Epi	a #1242494	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 09/15/2003